Sanjeevani Multipurpose Foundation's



Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College & Research Center Borpadale Phata (Nebapur), Kolhapur-Ratnagiri Road, Tal- Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur, Pin – 416213, Maharashtra State, India. Ph. No. 9132039595 Website: www.dpayurvediccollege.com Email: dr.deepakpatilayu@gmail.com •Recognized By Central Council of Indian Medicine, New Delhi & Govt of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare. Department of AYUSH, New Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra, Medical Education & Medicane Dept.• • Affiliated to Maharashtra University Of Health Sciences, Nashik •

Date- 08/12/2023

Title of Event –Guest Lecture for New batch Orientation –Shishyopanayan Sanskar Vidhi Event

- **Date** 08^{th} December 2023
- **Time** 04:30 PM to 06.30 PM
- Venue Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College, Borpadale Class of First BAMS (2023-24)
- Subject Orientation & Motivational lecture by Dr. Ashok Wali.

Aims & Objectives of Event -

1. Create awareness among student regarding BAMS Curriculum & Ayurved Science.

2. Introduction of Various Subjects & Departments to New Students.

3. Guidance Regarding Time Management & Motivation.

Description-

Guest Lecture for New batch Orientation – Shishyopanayan Sanskar Vidhi Event of newly admitted FIRST BAMS batch of 2023- 24 was arranged at Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College and Research Centre, Borpadale.

As a part of this program, Dr. Ashok Wali, Retired Principal & Senior, eminent personality from field of Ayurved, conducted an awareness & motivational session for studentds regarding BAMS Curriculum & Ayurved Science, Time Management and code of conduct.

Program is conducted under the under the guidance of Hon. Principal Dr. Nitin Tatpuje.







Dr. Deepar Patil Ayurvedic Medical College & Research, Center Borpadale Phata, Tal. Panhala Jist. Kolhapur-416 213.